
2025 Maryland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-29   Conf: 12-18   Home: 10-13   Away: 13-14   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (491), Opp (459)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (47)   IBB: Team (7), Calarco (4), Hacopian (2), Hacopian (1), Opp (3)   Picked
Off: Gibbs (1), Hacopian (1), Martin (1), Porter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Calarco (18), Totals (18), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (8), McCoy 2, Melendez 2, Ryan 1, Wren 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (174-208), Calarco (80-95), McMannis (15-15), Milberg (10-10), Cespedes (9-9), Hastings (8-11), McCoy (8-10), Hauk (7-8), Wren (7-
8), Yeager (7-10), Koshy (4-5), Melendez (4-6), Ryan (4-7), Van Buren (4-5), Johnson (3-4), Bailey (2-3), Koester (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Hacopian, Chris .375 52-52 192 51 72 12 0 14 61 126 .656 40 13 19 1 .502 4 0 1-3 79 110 18 .913
42 Martin, Brayden .319 56-56 210 54 67 5 0 2 23 78 .371 59 6 24 8 .478 1 3 6-8 59 100 6 .964
9 Porter, Hollis .303 55-55 231 44 70 13 0 21 64 146 .632 22 1 79 3 .365 1 0 0-0 261 15 2 .993
1 Orr, Jacob .300 53-48 203 45 61 18 2 7 38 104 .512 21 2 30 6 .368 2 1 1-1 85 45 3 .977
15 Calarco, Alex .287 56-56 209 56 60 11 0 19 61 128 .612 46 8 55 4 .432 1 0 0-0 380 33 4 .990
11 Lambros, Elijah .278 55-55 187 40 52 12 2 6 38 86 .460 33 10 41 4 .411 1 5 7-8 139 2 0 1.000
3 Hacopian, Eddie .274 56-56 241 61 66 11 2 10 48 111 .461 31 10 34 8 .377 2 1 7-8 158 64 8 .965
33 Hill, Aden .239 55-55 201 36 48 9 0 10 42 87 .433 32 12 57 1 .371 3 1 11-13 119 0 2 .983
4 Crosland, Jordan .375 4-4 8 3 3 0 0 1 1 6 .750 2 4 4 0 .643 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
37 Driscoll, Aidan .333 4-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Iannazzo, Michael .308 11-6 26 11 8 3 0 0 5 11 .423 10 3 6 0 .538 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Jones II, Paul .282 18-12 39 13 11 3 0 3 16 23 .590 11 6 13 0 .500 0 0 2-2 33 0 0 1.000
31 Corbin, Parker .242 28-12 62 10 15 0 0 0 7 15 .242 7 0 12 0 .314 1 0 0-0 13 18 1 .969
29 Hankerson, EJ .235 14-4 17 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 2 2 8 1 .381 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
0 Gibbs, Colin .226 14-7 31 4 7 1 0 0 7 8 .258 4 3 13 0 .368 0 1 0-0 16 25 1 .976
6 Willson, Liam .219 24-23 73 20 16 4 1 1 13 25 .342 11 4 31 0 .352 0 0 5-6 30 1 0 1.000
26 Hauk, Jacob .182 7-2 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 3 0 7 0 .357 0 0 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
32 Moats, Dom .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 56-56 1944 457 563 103 7 94 425 962 .495 336 84 435 36 .413 16 12 41-50 1438 472 60 .970
Opponents .294 56-56 1933 419 568 113 4 82 388 935 .484 279 57 415 22 .394 24 30 87-105 1437 501 62 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Smith, Evan 2.25 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 3 6 1 1 0 .214 0 0 1 0 1
22 McCoy, Kyle 3.32 6-3 14 14 0 0-0 0 84.0 91 43 31 21 71 26 1 5 .271 4 7 0 2 0
36 Hastings, Logan 5.17 4-5 18 6 0 0-0 2 55.2 53 34 32 33 42 7 0 5 .257 9 10 0 6 5
18 Cespedes, Cristofer 5.93 2-3 21 0 0 0-0 1 30.1 27 24 20 19 35 5 0 3 .233 8 5 0 2 2
7 Yeager, Jake 7.00 2-3 13 8 0 0-0 0 36.0 39 34 28 26 20 7 0 8 .277 3 6 0 0 2
35 Van Buren, Ryan 7.08 1-2 16 0 0 0-0 2 34.1 44 34 27 13 26 7 0 9 .303 3 4 0 2 1
45 Wren, Jack 7.11 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 31.2 38 25 25 15 31 8 0 6 .297 2 2 0 0 3
2 Koshy, Andrew 7.13 2-2 18 0 0 0-0 1 24.0 31 25 19 16 27 4 0 10 .310 5 3 0 0 2
27 Ryan, Brayden 7.34 3-2 12 8 1 0-0 0 38.0 53 34 31 16 28 6 1 6 .329 1 5 0 2 0
44 Milberg, Devin 7.65 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 21 19 17 16 24 6 0 4 .263 2 3 0 1 1
5 Johnson, Andrew 7.71 1-3 21 2 0 0-0 2 30.1 28 26 26 30 34 5 0 7 .257 3 4 0 1 6
17 Melendez, Omar 8.39 2-3 13 6 0 0-0 0 34.1 49 37 32 22 28 10 1 6 .336 5 1 0 3 3
21 McMannis, Joey 8.41 1-2 18 10 0 0-0 2 40.2 55 47 38 32 31 12 0 6 .324 3 5 0 1 3
30 Jones II, Paul 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
25 Bailey, Ryan 12.71 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 14 9 8 4 5 3 0 1 .467 0 0 0 1 0
13 Koester, Logan 17.18 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 17 19 14 8 6 6 0 3 .459 1 0 0 2 1
24 Gladden, James 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 6 1 1 0 0 3 .455 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.65 27-29 211 56 1 0 10 479.1 568 419 354 279 415 113 4 82 .294 50 57 1 24 30
Opponents 7.52 29-27 260 56 0 2 7 479.0 563 457 400 336 435 103 7 94 .290 52 84 4 16 12



2025 Maryland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Lambros, Elijah 141 139 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Jones II, Paul 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hauk, Jacob 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
6 Willson, Liam 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hankerson, EJ 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Johnson, Andrew 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 Van Buren, Ryan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Koshy, Andrew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
44 Milberg, Devin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
20 Smith, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bailey, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Driscoll, Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Porter, Hollis 278 261 15 2 .993 21 0 0 — 0 0
15 Calarco, Alex 417 380 33 4 .990 1 80 15 .842 18 0
33 Hill, Aden 121 119 0 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Orr, Jacob 133 85 45 3 .977 11 0 0 — 0 0
0 Gibbs, Colin 42 16 25 1 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
31 Corbin, Parker 32 13 18 1 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hacopian, Eddie 230 158 64 8 .965 16 0 0 — 0 0
42 Martin, Brayden 165 59 100 6 .964 15 0 0 — 0 0
22 McCoy, Kyle 15 7 7 1 .933 0 8 2 .800 0 0
36 Hastings, Logan 12 5 6 1 .917 0 8 3 .727 0 0
10 Hacopian, Chris 207 79 110 18 .913 14 0 0 — 0 0
45 Wren, Jack 9 4 4 1 .889 1 7 1 .875 0 0
21 McMannis, Joey 12 2 8 2 .833 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
27 Ryan, Brayden 6 2 3 1 .833 0 4 3 .571 0 0
17 Melendez, Omar 9 0 7 2 .778 0 4 2 .667 0 0
13 Koester, Logan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Yeager, Jake 7 3 1 3 .571 0 7 3 .700 0 0
18 Cespedes, Cristofer 6 0 3 3 .500 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
24 Gladden, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Iannazzo, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Moats, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Crosland, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1970 1438 472 60 .970 87 174 34 .837 18 0
Opponents 2000 1437 501 62 .969 125 82 17 .828 17 0


